### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Synergy Health North America, Inc.		04/02/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Synergy Health, plc		
Street Address:	Windmill Hill Business Park, Whitehall Way		
Internal Address:	Ground Floor Stella		
City:	Swindon, Wilts		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	SN5 6NX		
Entity Type:	public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2935840	ACCUSET
Registration Number:	3169973	EFFICIENCY. DELIVERED DAILY.
Registration Number:	3815437	ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS. DELIVERED DAILY.
Registration Number:	3698521	ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS. DELIVERED DAILY.
Registration Number:	3920900	GREENGOWN
Registration Number:	3920901	GREENGOWN
Registration Number:	4035555	GREENGOWN
Registration Number:	4061717	GREENWRAP
Registration Number:	3908505	HYBRID PREFERENCE PACK
Registration Number:	3932135	IT'S WHO WE ARE, IT'S WHO WE'VE ALWAYS BEEN
Registration Number:	2931476	READYCASE
Registration Number:	2280326	SRI
Registration Number:	3202812	SRI SURGICAL

TRADEMARK REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0591

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 2027995144 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2027994000 Phone: Email: dctrademarks@dlapiper.com Ryan C. Compton Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SYNERGY HEALTH DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan C. Compton Signature: /Ryan C. Compton/ 04/08/2013 Date: Total Attachments: 5 source=synergyassignmnet#page1.tif source=synergyassignmnet#page2.tif source=synergyassignmnet#page3.tif

source=synergyassignmnet#page4.tif source=synergyassignmnet#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0592

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of the date of execution (the "Effective Date"), between Synergy Health North America, Inc., a Florida corporation, ("Assignor") and Synergy Health, plc, a public limited company incorporated in England and Wales., having an address of Ground Floor Stella, Windmill Hill Business Park, Whitehill Way, Swindon, Wilts SN5 6NX ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks and the affiliated trademark registration therefor listed on the attached <a href="Schedule I">Schedule I</a> (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

[Signatures on following page]

EAST\55436909.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:		
Synergy Health North America, Inc.,	Synergy Health, plc		
By: Thank	By:		
Name: Wark R-taris Title: CFo	Title:		
Date: 4.2.13	Date:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
Synergy Health North America, Inc.,	Synergy Health, plc
By: Name:	By: Name: T. C. Masow
Title:	Title: Cacus Company secretary
Date:	Date: 1.4.2013

EAST\\$5436909.1

# SCHEDULE I

Record	Trademark		Ser./Reg. No.	Goods/Services
US		Registered 8 &	SN:76-561913	(Int'l Class: 39) Delivery and retrieval of surgical
Federal	' '	15	RN:2,935,840	instruments for hospitals and other surgical facilities
	ACCUSET	June 24, 2010	:	(Int'l Class: 40) Sterilization services in the field of
				surgical instruments
US	EFFICIENCY.	Registered	SN:78-613856	(Int'l Class: 39) Delivery and retrieval of surgical
Federal	DELIVERED DAILY.	November 7,	RN:3,169,973	equipment, instruments and supplies, namely custom
	1	2006		packaged, high-quality, reusable and disposable surgical products for use by hospitals and other
				facilities in surgical operations and procedures
	}			(Int'l Class: 40) Sterilization services in the field of
		1		surgical instruments
US	ENVIRONMENTAL	Registered	SN:77-704219	(Int'l Class: 10) Surgical drapes; surgical gowns
Federal	SOLUTIONS.	July 6, 2010	RN:3,815,437	
	DELIVERED DAILY.	74.7 -,	,,	
				1
	Disclaimer:		1	
1	"ENVIRONMENTAL			
<u> </u>	SOLUTIONS"	<u></u>	01.77 70.40.40	  (Int'l Class: 39) Distribution services, namely, delivery
US Fordered	ENVIRONMENTAL	Registered	RN:3,698,521	of and retrieval of surgical equipment, instruments
Federal	SOLUTIONS, DELIVERED DAILY.	October 20, 2009	1111.3,080,021	and supplies, namely custom packaged, high-quality,
	DELIVERED DAIL!	2008	1	reusable and disposable surgical products for use by
				hospitals and other facilities in surgical operations
	Disclaimer:			and procedures
	"ENVIRONMENTAL			(Int'l Class: 40) Sterllization services in the field of
1.	SOLUTIONS"			surgical instruments
US	GREENGOWN and	Registered		(Int'l Class: 39) Distribution services, namely, delivery
Federal	Design	February 15,	RN:3,920,900	of and retrieval of surgical equipment, instruments
	GreenGown	2011		and supplies, namely, custom packaged, high- quality, reusable, disposable and environmentally-
	- CENCOUNT			friendly surgical products for use by hospitals and
· ·		İ		other facilities in surgical operations and procedures
				(Int'l Class: 40) Sterilization services in the field of
				surgical instruments
US	GREENGOWN and	Registered	SN:77-875092	(Int'l Class: 39) Distribution services, namely, delivery
Federal	Design	February 15,	RN:3,920,901	of and retrieval of surgical equipment, instruments
		2011		and supplies, namely, custom packaged, high-
				quality, reusable, disposable and environmentally-
				friendly surgical products for use by hospitals and
	Greensown			other facilities in surgical operations and procedures (Int'l Class: 40) Sterilization services in the field of
	O recombined			
110	ODEENIOOWAL and	Posistered	CN-77-976466	surgical instruments (Int'l Class: 10) Custom packaged, high-quality,
US Federal	GREENGOWN and Design	Registered October 4,	RN:4,035,555	jenvironmentally-friendly reusable and disposable
r englet	1	2011	1111-11000,000	surgical products for use by hospitals and other
	GreenGown	[		facilities in surgical operations and procedures
US	GREENWRAP	Registered		(Int'l Class: 10) Environmentally-friendly reusable
Federal		Supplemental	RN:4,061,717	sterile textile material sheets used to cover health
		Register		Instruments and trays prior to sterilization for use by hospitals and other facilities in surgical operations
	*	November 22, 2011		and procedures
IIE	HYBRID	Registered	SN-77-623804	(Int'l Class: 10) Custom packaged, high-quality,
US	IL LOUID	li začioraten	POINT 1-040004	Viter aires. 10) arecour brownshed till derugt

EAST\55436909.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0596

Record	Trademark	Status	Ser./Reg. No.	Goods/Services
Federal	PREFERENCE PACK  Disclaimer: "HYBRID" AND "PACK"	January 18, 2011	RN:3,908,505	environmentally-friendly reusable and disposable surgical instruments and apparatus for use by hospitals and other facilities in surgical operations and procedures (Int'l Class: 39) Delivery and retrieval of surgical equipment, instruments and supplies, namely, custom packaged, high-quality, environmentally-friendly reusable and disposable surgical products for use by hospitals and other facilities in surgical operations and procedures (Int'l Class: 40) Sterilization services in the field of surgical instruments
US Federal	IT'S WHO WE ARE, IT'S WHO WE'VE ALWAYS BEEN	Registered March 15, 2011	SN:77-875080 RN:3,932,135	(Int'l Class: 39) Distribution services, namely, delivery of and retrieval of surgical equipment, instruments and supplies, namely, custom packaged, high-quality, reusable, disposable and environmentally-friendly surgical products for use by hospitals and other facilities in surgical operations and procedures (Int'l Class: 40) Sterilization services in the field of surgical instruments
US Federal	READYCASE	Registered 8 & 15 June 24, 2010	SN:76-552483 RN:2,931,476	equipment, instruments, and supplies, namely, custom packaged, high-quality, reusable and disposable surgical products for use by hospitals and other facilities in surgical operations and procedures
US Federal	SRI	Renewed September 28, 2009		(Int'l Class: 10) Medical apparatus, namely, reusable surgical products, namely, surgical gloves, and drapes; instruments pads, utility towels; surgical instruments, namely, scissors, forceps, needle holders, cannulas, surgical instruments trays sold empty, basins, and clamps; and disposable accessory packs for surgery consisting primarily of sponges, gauze, drapes, syringes, tubing, suction handle, instrument shields, positioning devices, catheters, cautery pencils, clamps, clips, blades, needles, skin markers, dressings, needle counters, tape, light handles, towels, table covers
US Federal	SRI SURGICAL (Stylized) SERSE SURGICAL  Disclaimer: "SURGICAL"	Registered 8 & 15 March 19, 2012	SN:78-613847 RN:3,202,812	(Int'l Class: 10) Surgical drapes; surgical gowns (Int'l Class: 39) Delivery and retrieval of surgical equipment, instruments and supplies, namely custom packaged, high-quality, reusable and disposable surgical products for use by hospitals and other facilities in surgical operations and procedures (Int'l Class: 40) Sterilization services in the field of surgical instruments

EAST\55436909.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005000 FRAME: 0597

**RECORDED: 04/08/2013**